THE ANTIQUE
AMERICAN BAR
COCKTAIL MENU

VOLUME I



"ALASKA"

TANQUERAY NO.10 GIN, YELLOW CHARTREAUSE,
FINO SHERRY, ORANGE BITTER

11,00
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Ik THE ALASKA COCKTAIL FINDS ITS FIRST RECORDING IN A 1913

— RECIPE BOOK, IN JACQUES STRAUBS BOOK STRAUB'S MANU-
AL OF MIXED DRINKS.”, IN WHICH HE SEES THE PRESENCE OF
INGREDIENTS SUCH AS ORANGE BITTERS, YELLOW CHARTREUSE
AND OLD TOM GIN. DAVID A. EMBURY IN HIS THE FINE ART OF
MIXING DRINKS” COOKBOOK SUGGESTS THAT TO DRAMATICALLY
IMPROVE THE DRINK YOU SHOULD DECREASE THE CHARTREUSE

AND ADD 1 OR 2 PARTS OF DRY SHERRY.

vol. 0,110l



"PINA COLADA"

HAVANA CLUB RUM, COCONUT CREAM, PINEAPPLE
9,00

THE PINA COLADA, WAS BORN IN PUERTO RICO, BUT THE
IDENTITY OF THE BARTENDER WHO FIRST MIXED UP THE ICONIC
RUM-BASED COCKTAIL REMAINS A POINT OF CONTENTION. THE
CARIBE HILTON, ONE OF THE PREMIER LUXURY HOTELS IN THE
PUERTO RICAN CAPITAL OF SAN JUAN, CLAIMS THE PIA COLADA
WAS FIRST SERVED UP IN ITS BEACHCOMBERS BAR IN 1954 BY
BARTENDER RAMON "MONCHITO” MARRERO.

voL. 0,200l



"BEE'S KNEES"

TANQUERAY LONDON DRY GIN, LEMON JUICE,
HONEY

7,50

THE BEE’'S KNEES COCKTAIL IS A GIN, LEMON AND HONEY CLASSIC
THAT DATES BACK TO PROHIBITION. THE PHRASE "BEE’'S KNEES"
WAS PROHIBITION-ERA SLANG FOR "THE BEST.” IN THAT TIME,
THE ADDITION OF INGREDIENTS SUCH AS CITRUS AND HONEY
WERE OFTEN USED TO COVER THE LESS THAN IDEAL SMELL AND
TASTE OF BATHTUB GIN. IMPROVING THE TASTE OF AN INFERIOR
GIN MAY HAVE BEEN THE GOAL, BUT THE RESULT WAS A FANTASTIC
CONCOCTION THAT CAN HOLD ITS OWN TODAY.

voL. 0,115l



"PALOMA"

DON JULIO BLANCO, LIME JUICE,
AGAVE NECTAR, PINK GRAPEFRUIT SODA

9,50

THE MOST POPULAR TEQUILA-BASED COCKTAIL IN MEXICO.
TAKES ITS NAME AFTER LA PALOMA ("THE DOVE"), THE POPULAR
FOLK SONG COMPOSED IN THE EARLY 1860S. IT WAS REATED
BY THE LEGENDARY DON JAVIER DELGADO CORONA, WNER
AND BARTENDER OF LA CAPILLA, IN TEQUILA, MEXICO. SWEET,
SOUR, A LITTLE BITTER, AND SALTY, IT'S GOT ALL FOUR TASTE
GROUPS, PLUS ICE, BUBBLES, AND ALCOHOL; WHAT'S NOT TO
LIKE?

voL. 0,200l



"FRENCH 75"

TANQUERAY LONDON DRY GIN, LEMON JUICE,
SUGAR, CHAMPAGNE

9,50

FRENCH 75 TAKES ITS NAME FROM THE LEGENDARY PIECE OF
FRENCH ARTILLERY PRECISELY KNOWN AT THE TIME UNDER THE
NAME OF “FRENCH 75"; THE 75 MM CANNON MODEL 1897. ONE
OF HIS FIRST TESTIMONIES IS UNDOUBTEDLY THE RECIPE BOOK
OF ROBERT VERMEIRE OF 1922 COCKTAILS- HOW TO MIX
THEM” OF WHICH UNDER THE NAME OF 75" COCKTAIL WE WILL
HAVE THE NOTE:

"THIS COCKTAIL WAS VERY WELL APPRECIATED IN PARIS DURING
THE WAR. IT WAS CALLED AFTER THE FAMOUS LIGHT FRENCH
FIELD GUN, AND WAS INTRODUCED BY HENRY OF HENRY S BAR

HUNGER IN PARIS ".

voL. 0,175l



"GIPSY QUEEN"

VODKA KETEL ONE, BENEDICTINE, ANGOSTURA

11,00

IN THE MID-30S, THERE WAS A BIT OF A CRAZE FOR RUSSIAN

RESTAURANTS IN NEW YORK, WITH JOINTS SUCH AS THE

CAUCASIAN EAGLE ON EAST FIFTY-FIFTH STREET PACKING EM

IN NIGHTLY. THE GYPSY -- AKA THE VODKA QUEEN -- FIRST

APPEARS ON THE BOOKS IN 1935. IS THAT A COINCIDENCE?

YEA OR NAY, ITS A MOST EFFECTIVE STOMACH-BRACER.
NA ZDROVIE!

vOL. 0,080l



"CASINO”

TANQUERAY LONDON DRY GIN, MARASCHINO,
LEMON JUICE, ANGOSTURA

8,50

THE CASINO COCKTAIL IS A DRINK THAT IS WIDELY PUBLISHED IN

OLD COCKTAILBOOKS SO ONE CAN ASSUMEIT HAS BEENPRETTY

POPULAR IN THE OLD DAYS. THIS GENTLE, LOVELY COUSIN OF THE

MARTINI COMES TO US FROM HARRY CRADDOCK'S SAVOY
COCKTAIL BOOK IN 1930.

voL. 0,115l



"BRANDY CRUSTA”

MARTELL VSOP COGNAC, COINTREAU, MARASCHINO,
LEMON JUICE, ANGOSTURA

9,50

ORIGINALLY EMERGING IN THE 1850S IN THE FRENCH QUARTER,

NEW ORLEANS, BY ONE JOSEPH SANTINI AT A BAR CALLED JEWEL

OF THE SOUTH, THIS WAS ARGUABLY THE FIRST COCKTAIL TO

USE CITRUS, THEREBY ARGUABLY CREATING A NEW CATEGO-

RY OF DRINKS: SOURS. IN TURN, IT CAN BE SAID TO BE THE

GRANDFATHER OF THE SIDECAR. SOME COCKTAIL HISTORIANS
SPELL HIS NAME SANTINA.

voL. 0,115l



"SOYER AU CHAMPAGNE"

MARTELL VS COGNAC, MARASCHINO, VANILLA,
CHAMPAGNE

18,50

THIS COCKTAIL COMBINES TWO GREAT THINGS IN LIFE: ICE
CREAM AND CHAMPAGNE. THISRECIPE DATES BACK TO AROUND 1888
AND WAS FAVORITE OF QUEEN VICTORIA'S WHO ENJOYED A GLASS
WHENEVER SHEHOSTED BANQUET AT THE MIDLAND GRAND HOTEL.

VOL. 0,165l



"OLD PALE"

CAMPARI, RED VERMOUTH, BULLEIT RYE WHISKEY

9,50

FIRST PUBLISHED BY HARRY MCELHONE, WHO MADE HIS FORTUNE
AS BARTENDER TO PROHIBITION-ERA AMERICAN TOURISTS, CE-
LEBRITIES AND EXPATS AT HARRY'S NEW YORK BAR IN PARIS.
MCELHONE ATTRIBUTED THE OLD PAL TO WILLIAM “SPARROW"
ROBINSON, THE SPORTS WRITER FOR NEW YORK HERALD-
TRIBUNE’S PARIS OFFICE BETWEEN THE WORLD WARS. ROBINSON
WAS A DENIZEN OF THE PARISIAN CAFES AND NIGHT SPOTS,
A PRODIGIOUS DRINKER, AND A MAN WHO CALLED EVEN HIS
SLIGHTEST ACQUAINTANCES "OLD PALS.”

voL. 0,085I



"RAMOS GIN FIzZ"

TANQUERAY LONDON DRY, LEMON & LIME JUICE,
DOUBLE CREAM, ORANGE FLOWER WATER,
EGG WHITE, SUGAR, SODA

10,50

HENRY C. RAMOS INVENTED THE RAMOS GIN ZZ IN 1888 AT

HIS BAR, THE IMPERIAL CABINET SALOON ON GRAVIER STREET,

NEW ORLEANS, LUISIANA. IT WAS ORIGINALLY CALLED A "NEW

ORLEANS ZZ", AND IS ONE OF THE CITY'S MOST FAMOUS

COCKTAILS. THIS COCKTAIL STOOD A TEST OF TIME AND

ITS STILL SERVED AND SEEN AS ONE OF THE MOST FAMOUS
COCKTAIL IN NEW ORLEANS.

voL. 0,200l



VINTAGE

DAIQUIRI .. 100,00
HAVANA CLUB 3YO 1980, LIME & CASTER SUGAR

HANKY PANKY .. 110,00
TANQUERAY SPECIAL DRY 1970'S, CARPANO VERMOUTH 1950°S, FERNET BRANCA 1967

NEGRONI o,0ss. 95,00
BEEFEATER GIN 1980°S, CAMPARI 1950'S, CARPANO VERMOUTH 1950'S

WHITE LADY o 110,00
GORDON'S 1950°S, COINTREAU 1980'S, LEMON & EGG WHITE

VESPER o055 250,00
SMIRNOFF VODKA 1960'S, GORDONS GIN 1950°S, KINA LILLET 1950'S

MANHATTAN o,s 110,00
RITTENHOUSE RYE 1960’S, CARPANO VERMOUTH 1950’S, ANGOSTURA BITTERS 1980'S

OLD PALE o085t 110,00
CANADIAN CLUB 1965'S, CAMPARI 1950’S, CARPANO VERMOUTH 1950'S

DAIQUIRI o 500,00
BACARDI RUM 1920'S, LIME & CASTER SUGAR



OUR SIGNATURES
9,50

GREEN PARK .,
TANQUERAY LONDON DRY GIN, LEMON JUICE, SUGAR,
EGG WHITE, CELERY BITTER, BASIL

NORMAND CONQUEST o9

TALISKER 10, RED VERMOUTH, CALVADOS 3Y, SUGAR, ANGOSTURA

COFFEE NEGRONI o,0ss

CAMPARI, RED VERMOUTH, TANQUERAY LONDON DRY,
COFFEE POWDER

LA CAPILLA ..

DON JULIO BLANCO, YUZU JUICE, LIME JUICE, AGAVE NECTAR,
CORIANDER, PINK GRAPEFRUIT SODA, BLACK SALT



CHAMPAGNE

BY GLASS ., BY BOTTLE.=

P LANCELOT ROVYER

CHAMPAGNE - CHEVALIERS 60,00
VEUVE CLICQUOT YELLOW 14,00 105,00
MUMM GORDON ROUGE 120,00
RUINART BLANC DE BLANC 150,00
RUINART ROS 150,00
LAURENT PERRIER ROS 150,00
VEUVE CLICQUOT GRAND DAME 290,00
KRUG GRAND CUVE 350,00

DOM PERIGNON 290,00



WHITE WINE

BY GLASS ., BY BOTTLE.=

BIANCO PUGLIA 2016 4,50 28,00
A MANO, 60% FIANO MINUTOLO, 30% FALANGHINA, 10% GRECO
RIESLING PARALLEL 50°, 2018 4,50 28,00

G.H. VON MUMM, 100% RIESLING

CUVEE TRADITION
COTES DU RHONE BLANC 2017 5,50 40,00

DOMAINE ROCHE AUDRAN
50% GRENACHE BLANC, 30% VIOGNIER, 15% CLAIRETTE, 5% BOURBOULENC

ORANGE WINE

BY GLASS ou BY BOTTLE.s

CUTIS DEVINER 2017 5,20 37,50

SLOBODNE VINARSTVO, 70% TRAMIN, 30% DEVIN



ROSE WINE
BY GLASS o BY BOTTLE:s

PINOT NOIR ROSE
PARALLEL 50, 2017 4,50 28,00

G.H. YON MUMM, 100% PINOT NOIR

RED WINE

BY GLASS ., BY BOTTLE.=

NEGROAMARO IGT 2016 4,20 31,50
A MANO, 100% NEGROAMARO
DUNAJ 2017 4,20 31,50

TAJNA, 100% DUNAJ

IMPRINT OF MARK SHANNON IGT
PRIMITIVO 2017 5,20 35,00

A MANO, 100% PRIMITIVO



GIN

TANQUERAY 5 50
TANQUERAY NO.10 7,50
TANQUERAY RANGPUR 6,50
BOLS GENEVER 7,50
NIKKA COFFEY GIN 10,50
LONDON N1 7,50
PLYMOUTH 6,50
PLYMOUTH NAVY 9,50
GIN MARE 6,50
SIPSMITH 7,50
BOMBAY SAPPHIRE 6,00
STAR OF BOMBAY 7,50
HENDRICK'S 6,50
BEEFEATER 6,00
OMG 7,50
MONKEY 47 9,50
G-VINE FLORAISON 7,50

VOL. 0,04|



VODKA

KETEL ONE 6,50
KETEL ONE CITROEN 6,50
BELVEDERE 7,50
GREY GOOSE 7,50
SIPSMITH 8,50
RUSSIAN STANDARD IMPERIA 8,50
DOUBLE CROSS 9,50
BELUGA GOLD LINE 22,50

VOL. 0,04|



RUM

ZACAPA CENTENARIO 23YO
ZACAPA CENTENARIO XO
APPLETON ESTATE 12YO RARE BLEND
BACARDI CARTA BLANCA
DIPLOMATICO 12YO
DIPLOMATICO VINTAGE 2004
EL DORADO 15YO

HAVANA 3YO

HAVANA 7YO

MOUNT GAY XO

MYER'S

BOTRAN 18YO

ABUELO 12YO

SANTIAGO 12

DON PAPA

8,50
17,50
5,50
4,50
9,00
24,50
12,00
5,50
6,50
8,50
6,50
12,50
9,50
10,00
8,50

VOL. 0,04|



SINGLE MALT WHISKY

THE BALVENIE 12YO
DALWHINNIE 15YO
GLENFIDDICH 12YO
GLENFIDDICH 15YO
SINGLETON 12YO
CRAGGANMORE 12YO
GLENLIVET 15YO
GLENLIVET 1824 FOUNDER'S RESERVE
ABERLOUR 18YO
CARDHU 12YO
BENRIACH 10YO

9,00
10,50
7,50
9,50
7,90
6,50
11,50
11,50
27,00
9,50
8,50
12,50

SINGLE MALT WHISKY

CLYNELISH 14YO

GLENDRONACH 12YO SHERRY CASK
GLENKINCHIE 12YO

LINKWOOD 12YO

OBAN 14YO

ARDBEG 10YO

LAGAVULIN 16YO

LAPHROAIG 10YO

CAOL ILA 12YO

MACALLAN 10YO

MACALLAN 12YO SHERRY CASK
TALISKER 10YO

TALISKER 57 NORTH

NIKKA FROM THE BARREL

NIKKA PURE MALT BLACK

NIKKA TAKETSURU PURE MALT
NIKKA TAKETSURU PURE MALT 17YO

12,00

9,50

9,50
13,50
10,50
13,50
10,50
10,50

9,50
40,00
40,00

8,50
15,00
10,50
12,50
12,50
75,00

VOL. 0,04|



BOURBON/RYE/TENNESSEE

BULLEIT BOURBON

BULLEIT RYE

BLANTON’S GOLD EDITION
MAKER'S MARK

JACK DANIEL'S SINGLE BARREL
GENTLEMAN JACK

KOVAL RYE

BAKER'S

1776 RYE

6,50
6,50
16,50
7,50
10,00
7,50
10,50
12,50
9,00



IRISH WHISKEY

JAMESON
REDBREAST 12YO
BUSHMILS 10YO

BLENDED WHISKY

JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK LABEL
JOHNNIE WALKER GOLD LABEL
JOHNNIE WALKER BLUE LABEL
CHIVAS REGAL 12YO

HIBIKI JAPANESE HARMONY

5,50
10,50
8,50

7,00
8,00
30,00
8,00
15,00

VOL. 0,04|



COGNACS/BRANDIES

MARTELL VSOP

HENNESSY XO

FRANCOIS PEYROT HERITAGE
DELAMAIN VESPER
CHTEAU MONTIFAUD 10YO
HARTMANN XO DEJVU
GIBOIN XO ROYAL
GODET XO

MANUET VS

MANUET VSOP

MEUKOW VS

HARDY NOCES D'OR
LHERAUT XO

6,90
23,90
39,90
18,90
13,90
17,90
19,90
25,90
15,90
19,90
13,90
49,00
36,90

VOL. 0,04|



TEQUILA
DON JULIO BLANCO 4,90
DON JULIO REPOSADO 5,90
DON JULIO ANEJO 7,50
OCHO BLANCO 6,30
OCHO REPOSADO 6,50
OCHO SINGLE ESTATE ANEJO 13,50
OCHO SINGLE ESTATE EXTRA ANEJO 19,50

VOL. 0,04|

MEZCAL

MEZCAL ESPADIN - MARCA NEGRA 14,50
MEZCAL ANEJO - ILEGAL 15,50
MEZCAL REPOSADO - ILEGAL 13,50
MEZCAL JOVEN - ILEGAL 11,50

TOBALA, SINGLE VILLAGE MEZCAL - DEL MAGUEY 29,00
VIDA DE SAN LUIS DEL RIO - DEL MAGUEY 11,50
CHICHICAPA - DEL MAGUEY 13,50
SAN LUIS DEL RIO - DEL MAGUEY 12,50
MINERO, SANTA CATARINA MINAS - DEL MAGUEY 12,50
PECHUGA, SANTA CATARINA MINAS - DEL MAGUEY 29,00
JOVEN ENMASCARADO - MEZCALES MILAGRITO 12,50

VOL. 0,04|



AMARO/BITTER/VERMOUTH/APERITIV

WINE
COCCHI DI TORINO 7,50
COCCHI AMERICANO 1,50
DUBONNET 4,50
CAMPARI 4,50
FERNET BRANCA 4,50
APEROL 4,50
AVERNA 4,50
MONTENEGRO 4,50
RAMAZZOTTI 4,50
CARPANO ANTICA FORMULA 4,50
NOILLY PRAT 4,50

VOL. 0,04|



EAU DE VIE

CALVADOS ROGER GROULT 3YO
CALVADOS ROGER GROULT 12YO
PISCO DEMONIO DE LOS ANDES
GRAPPA NONINO CHARDONNAY
GRAPPA NONINO DI MOSCATO

LIQUEURS

COINTREAU

MERLET LIQUEURS

MERLET COFFE & COGNAC
LUXARDO MARASCHINO
BENEDICTINE
CHARTREAUSE GREEN

7,50
15,50
6,50
6,50
6,50

6,50
6,50
8,50
4,50
6,50
6,50

VOL. 0,04|



COFFEE

ESPRESSO, ’
AMERICANO, 7
CAPPUCCINO, 7
DOUBLE ESPRESSO ., ’
ICED COFFEE,, ’

2,20
2,20
2,80
3,80
3,50
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BEER

ERB ]20/0 0,3l Made in Slovakia
SINGHA, 0,31 Made in Thailand

STELLA ARTOIS o
NON-ALCOHOLIC

SOFT DRINKS
FRESH o,1
FENTIMANS TONIC o,125
THREE CENTS GENTLEMAN o275
THREE CENTS PINK GRAPEFRUIT o,275
THREE CENTS TONIC o,2751
THREE CENTS GINGER BEER 0,27
COCA COLA o2
PERRIER 0,2
RAJEC o3
RAJEC o

500
4,50
3,00

1,90
2,20
2,60
2,60
2,60
2,60
2,50
3,00
2,20
4,50



KAROL KALLAY
BIOGRAPHY

BORN 26.41926 IN CADCA. AFTER STUDIES AT SCHOOL OF
ECONOMICS AND COMENIUS UNIVERSITY IN BRATISLAVA HE DECIDED TO
BECOME A PROFESSIONAL PHOTOGRAPHER. SINCE A HALF OF THE FIFTIES
HE TOOK PHOTOGRAPHS FOR MAGAZINE FASHION, LATER FOR FASHION
AND IMPORTANT INTERNATIONAL MAGAZINES. HE PUBLISHED MORE THAN
40 PICTURES BOOKS. HE PREPARED TENTHONE MAN EXHIBITIONS AT HOME
AND ABROAD, HE REGULARY TOOK PART IN COLLECTIVE EXHIBITIONS.
HE WAS AWORDED BY MANY IMPORTANT PRIZES AT INTERNATIONAL
SALOONS AND CONTESTS. BY THE FEDERATION INTERNATIONAL OF THE
PHOTOGRAPHIC ART (FIAP) HE WAS GIVEN A TITLE EXCELLENCE FIAP IN
1970. FOR A BOOK LOS ANGELES HE WAS GIVEN A UNESCO PRIZE IN
1984 AND BY EDITORIAL OFFICE OF MAGAZINE GEO HE WAS GRANTED A
TITLE PHOTOGRAPHER OF THE YEAR 1992 AND BECAME A MEMEBER OF
BIDERBERG AGENCY. PRESIDENT OF THE SLOVAK REPUBLIC CONFERED
HIM STATE DISTINCTIONS PRIBINA CROSS OF THE FIRST CLASS IN 1998
AND NEXT YEAR HE WAS AWARDED BY LEOPOLD DANIHELS' PRIZE. IN
2002 HE WAS AWARDED TATRA BANK PRIZE FOR ART, IN 2003 CRYSTAL
WING AND IN 2004 HE ADOPTED A GRAND PRIX OF THE DECADE FOR
ART FROM SLOVAK GOLD FOUNDATION. HE DIED 4.8.2012 IN BRATISLAVA.



ANTIIQUE AMERICAN BAR

RYBARSKA BRANA 2
811 01 BRATISLAVA

00421 917 474 444
ANTIQUE@ANTIQUEABB.COM

MENU CREATED BY ERIK LORINCZ

ALL THE PHOTOS ARE AVAILABLE TO BUY
ALL THE GLASSES ARE AVAILABLE TO BUY IN A GROUP OF 4

ALL PRICES ARE IN EURO INCL. VAT ALERGENS: 7. MILK



